
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 24 MAY 2022

R1 24 May 2022 | Hawkesbury | Blacktown Workers Club Grp-C1
Distance: 1500m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 303147
	 2	 062351
	 3	 415586
	 4	 313527
	 5	 22164
	 6	 21
	 7	 44412
	 8	 75137

VERBEK
ROCCAFORTE
PAPADUM
COPPERSONIC
PREFER TO BE READY
SHOW ME YOUR LOVE
LUNA EAGLE
LAUNCH ATTACK

58.5
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
55

3
1
8
6
7
5
4
2

BROCK RYAN
MS E HENNESSY  2 

MS J TAYLOR
J R COLLETT
MS R KING
DYLAN GIBBONS  1.5 
T BERRY
--

R & L PRICE
R LITT
MS G MARKWELL
J ATTARD & L KEEGAN-ATTARD
JAY HOPKINS
K LEES
K LEES
D LANE

3
3
4
5
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
M
F
F
F
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
56
55
58
58
57
54
53

	13-�1�-5-2
	 9-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1

$77,830
$38,825
$28,090
$35,775
$32,230
$16,720
$14,585
$17,880

	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 VERBEK Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$77,830
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-3-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Chapchick J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/04/22 (44 Days)
Owner: B A Noble, K A Noble, Mrs M Noble, Mrs M A Arena, T M Arena, A Nunan, P J Duncan, M K Duncan, W G Marshall, M Ward, Mrs B Krull & S Middleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	30Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 53	 $61	 Kiss Sum	 1:29.02	 (23.10)	 10	 10	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
3 of 7	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 61.5	 $6	 Brillar	 1:05.69	 (22.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $*1.5	 Espirito	 0:59.44	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 8	 23Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $4.6	 Rover	 1:21.55	 (24.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼................................Laid in
7 of 9	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jackson Searle	 56.5	 $5	 Don Luigi	 1:12.80	 (23.38)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

2 ROCCAFORTE Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,825
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Allariza J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $10	 I Am Me	 0:56.55	 (22.59)	 3	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance
2 of 4	 07Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $4	 Mirra View	 1:23.28	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $3.1	 Mr Cheeky	 1:35.67	 (25.82)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $3.9	 Your Temptation	 1:29.46	 (25.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 8	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $7.5	 Blackall	 1:40.28	 (24.96)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

3 PAPADUM Trainer: Ms G Markwell Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,090
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Tiffinco J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/21 (203 Days)
Owner: Kianben Bloodstock (Mgr: Dr I A Duckworth)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Nov21	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $31	 Pelennium	 1:37.32	 (23.02)	 2	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 12	 18Nov21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $61	 This’llbetheone	 1:29.28	 (23.57)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½..............Eased in straight
5 of 7	 28Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1850	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $19	 Made By Khan	 1:56.81	 (24.71)	 4	 4	 ....15¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $20	 Auckland	 1:13.79	 (24.02)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 61	 $5.5	 Royal Gun Salute	 1:28.62	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ....18½................... Every chance

4 COPPERSONIC Trainer: J Attard & L Keegan-Attard Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,775
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: Canny Mistress J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (243 Days)
Owner: T A Huett, Mrs L Huett, Miss R L Huett, Miss N A Huett & R P Huett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Sep21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57	 $13	 Dalchini	 1:30.24	 (24.49)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 8	 21Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 58	 $4.6	 Cryptogram	 1:30.56	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $21	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:22.99	 (24.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $*3	 Largo Winch	 1:25.50	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $3	 Izfallingdown	 1:38.72	 (24.68)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
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5 PREFER TO BE READY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,230
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Ready Or Not J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, G G O’Connell, Mrs H J O’Connell, M J Scannell, Ms H Childs, Ms S Childs & G K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $7	 Mr Burgundy	 1:06.12	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...............Hampered early
2 of 8	 06Dec21	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $7.5	 American President	 0:59.15	 (23.39)	 1	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 07Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $4.4	 Arion Story	 0:59.85	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $8	 Mook’s Sister	 1:08.64	 (23.61)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 11May22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $41	 Democracy Manifest	 1:24.48	 (26.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

6 SHOW ME YOUR LOVE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,720
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Soho Secret J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (16 Days)
Owner: K H To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 27Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mindreader	 1:00.45	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rock Step	 1:24.50	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 1............... Hung in straight
1 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Pretty Vogue	 1:02.58	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Wealthofknowledge	 0:56.99	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08May22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $*1.9	 Hoku	 1:28.90	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight

7 LUNA EAGLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,585
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Cislunar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton, J B Bowman & Mrs A L Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 My Belladonna	 1:09.70	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $26	 What A Peach	 1:03.74	 (22.81)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 57.5	 $6	 Alenia	 1:16.56	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*1.9	 Starlink	 1:13.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $6	 Eurellydidit	 1:16.82	 (24.55)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 LAUNCH ATTACK Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,880
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Trumped Up Charges J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Zhongli Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T Gu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $41	 Deep Snow	 1:17.39	 (23.62)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $151	 Devil’s Inn	 1:18.23	 (24.20)	 12	 12	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $21	 Packer	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
3 of 5	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $16	 Duke Of Gordon	 1:41.92	 (25.38)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $101	 Baltic Coast	 1:37.49	 (24.48)	 13	 13	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 24 MAY 2022

R2 24 May 2022 | Hawkesbury | Richmond Club (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 815427
	 3	 2119
	 4	 113361
	 5	 649247
	 6	 532481
	 7	 088525
	 8	 364462

KING CHARMING
PROUD MIA
I’M NOT SLEW
BLACK JACAMAR
LONGBOTTOM
REBECCA’S QUEST
SKYRAY
TITAN STAR

61
61
59
58.5
57
55
55
55

8
5
3
7
1
6
4
2

DYLAN GIBBONS  1.5 
MS E HENNESSY  2 

M BELL
J FORD
L MAGORRIAN
REECE JONES
J R COLLETT
G BUCKLEY

D PFIEFFER
N OLIVE
S I SINGLETON
MS K WAUGH
NICK MITCHELL
BRYAN DIXON
C CUNNINGHAM
M VAN GESTEL

4
4
3
4
5
6
6
4

G
M
F
M
M
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
68
64
63
60
56
50
45

	 2-�2�-0-0
	20-�6�-4-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�3�-1-2
	30-�4�-6-3
	36-�8�-3-5
	51-�5�-5-6
	43-�2�-4-9

$32,080
$143,735
$51,890
$58,730
$214,900
$87,335
$256,532
$100,970

	1-�1�-0-0
	14-�4�-3-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	8-�2�-1-2
	17-�5�-0-5
	2-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 KING CHARMING Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,080
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: St Germaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/21 (230 Days)
Owner: A W Wong & Silk Syndicate (Mgr: A J Koolman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 30Aug21	 WAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Wheatley	 ---	 $--	 I Am Me	 0:47.94	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $*1.4	 Kentucky Grey	 0:56.80	 (22.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 06Oct21	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Nothdurft	 57	 $*1.6	 Evan Almighty	 1:05.22	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 816	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Lashes	 0:49.39	 (23.06)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 09May22	 WAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Journalism	 0:47.85	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

2 PROUD MIA Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 5 Total: 20-6-4-0 Prize Money: A$143,735
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 12-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 8-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-3-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Miatoko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-6-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (207 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, A J Blackshaw, , L G Boag, W P Bolin, R J Dare, C J Haynes, D J Headon, G M Kraft, Mrs V R Langtry, D M Riolo, B D Smith, K L Thompson, M P Hay, Reverend S Kaine, 
Wolseen (Mgr: T G Wilson) & Aplc (Mgr: L D Cheney), A Minnikin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Oct21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $5	 Shores Of Avalon	 0:56.98	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 5	 24Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $7.5	 Girl Mania	 0:58.80	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 59	 $8	 The Unknown Factor	 0:56.52	 (21.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 56.5	 $11	 Boss Lady Rocks	 0:50.94	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 58	 $7.5	 Quiet Riot	 0:58.69	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

3 I’M NOT SLEW Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$51,890
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Ramlah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/21 (199 Days)
Owner: Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B P McDonald)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Illustrating Law	 0:57.53	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $*2.6	 Proverbial	 1:02.74	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Dual Escape	 0:57.37	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 19Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Penny Halfpenny	 0:52.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 30Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $5	 Hardware Lane	 1:05.15	 (24.13)	 1	 3	 ....16¼............................No show

4 BLACK JACAMAR Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 7 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,730
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 7-3-1-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Festinate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-2 Last Win: 02/05/22 (22 Days)
Owner: J E Dalton, M Macpherson, A A A Racing (Mgr: J Ryan), Dr R Caslick, M Radley & W Vasili

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03May21	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $*3.5	 Son Of Sampson	 0:58.98	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
3 of 10	 18May21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Two Up	 1:13.95	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 31May21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Bozeman	 1:00.06	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $*2.3	 Freddie Eddie	 0:59.36	 (23.43)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Discompose	 0:59.28	 (23.78)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 LONGBOTTOM Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 1 Total: 30-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$214,900
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 57 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Orphrey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-4-2 Last Win: 19/04/20 (765 Days)
Owner: S Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $6	 Toto	 1:03.44	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 05Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 OB70	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $9.5	 One Shy Ruby	 1:01.26	 (22.76)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 6	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $4.8	 Montenegro Man	 1:05.03	 (22.74)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $9	 Spirit One	 1:00.29	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Shifted in
7 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $18	 Moon Reader	 1:04.70	 (22.79)	 4	 5	 ....11¼.........................No excuse

6 REBECCA’S QUEST Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 36-8-3-5 Prize Money: A$87,335
Jockey: Reece Jones WT: 55 Good: 28-6-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 17-5-0-5
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Dantains Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-8-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/05/22 (9 Days)
Owner: H W Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 26Mar22	 TGL	 turf	 975	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 72.5	 $2.8	 Rogue Runner	 0:56.88	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 17Apr22	 BOK	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 72	 $2.5	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:45.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 25Apr22	 NYN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zara Lewis	 59	 $5	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:50.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 54.5	 $31	 Gidgee Guy	 0:58.04	 (22.85)	 6	 7	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jake Barrett	 57.5	 $14	 Extra Flash	 1:00.40	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 SKYRAY Trainer: C Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 51-5-5-6 Prize Money: A$256,532
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55 Good: 31-4-3-4 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-3-1 54-56kg: 16-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Distinctive J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/10/20 (586 Days)
Owner: Ms C Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $21	 Tampering	 1:23.14	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 14Aug21	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $18	 Delude	 1:38.23	 (25.07)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 02Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $11	 Conegliano	 1:31.31	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 17Sep21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 60	 $*2.9	 Motime	 1:27.54	 (24.74)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 28Sep21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $4.6	 Bring It Bella	 1:26.24	 (24.53)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

8 TITAN STAR Trainer: M Van Gestel Barrier: 2 Total: 43-2-4-9 Prize Money: A$100,970
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-4 Track: 7-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 23-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sporty Spur J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 43-2-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-4-5 Last Win: 19/09/21 (247 Days)
Owner: M F Van Gestel, Mrs L M Van Gestel, A K Mohindra, Mrs M T Mohindra, P Van Gestel, Mrs K L Van Gestel, D G Chapman, Mrs M J Chapman, C Van Gestel, J R Van Gestel, Miss B L 
Van Gestel, Miss A L Van Gestel, A J Mohinora, Miss N Chapman & Miss S Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $91	 Dalavin	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 11	 13	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A B Collett	 55.5	 $*3	 Magic Talent	 1:15.03	 (25.06)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 52.5	 $6	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:06.28	 (24.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $5	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $4.2	 Debit Credit	 1:04.76	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
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R3 24 May 2022 | Hawkesbury | Vale Sid Kelly Oam (Bm68)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 659412
	 2	 111123
	 3	 340032
	 4	 525266
	 5	 723241
	 6	 241662
	 7	 234361
	 8	 331914
	 9	 132623
	10	 077744
	11	 589320

MR HUSSILL
PLEADING
TAGS
RICH AND SHAMELESS
ECKER ROAD
BUBA
RIVER MAC
SONGBIRD SERENADE
IRISH KISSES
THE FOSSIL
YULONG MONOCEROS

62
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
55
55
55

1
10
9
4
2
3
7
8
6
11
5

RONALD SIMPSON  3 

DYLAN GIBBONS  1.5 
G BUCKLEY
ZAC LLOYD  2 

REECE JONES
J R COLLETT
BROCK RYAN
MS R KING
K MC EVOY
ASHLEY MORGAN
J OVERMEIRE

C CROCKETT
MS A DAVIES
MS G WILLIAMS
S I SINGLETON
BRYAN DIXON
MS K WAUGH
P MURRAY
R LITT
T J BARTLEY
SAM KAVANAGH
JAY HOPKINS

6
4
4
5
8
5
5
5
4
6
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
70
64
63
62
65
60
64
58
54
52

	12-�4�-2-2
	 7-�4�-1-2
	11-�3�-1-3
	31-�5�-7-3
	47-�8�-5-4
	22-�3�-4-3
	19-�3�-3-3
	15-�4�-1-3
	 7-�1�-2-2
	25-�3�-1-0
	47-�5�-1-7

$192,450
$75,050
$82,500
$189,355
$209,890
$135,830
$79,840
$79,840
$32,330
$112,155
$175,935

	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	8-�2�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MR HUSSILL Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 1 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$192,450
Jockey: Ronald Simpson (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 7-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Fame For Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Gill, J R C Gill, R H Powell & Mrs V J Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $7.5	 Anethole	 1:24.40	 (23.47)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 M Bell	 56	 $12	 Cavalier Charles	 1:21.12	 (23.20)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 13	 16Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 Reece Jones	 58.5	 $7	 Lucky Sham	 1:13.90	 (24.43)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
1 of 12	 23Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $*4.6	 Keen Contributer	 1:31.73	 (27.59)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.............. Checked 1000m
2 of 16	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM84	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $4.8	 Eiger	 1:24.44	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 PLEADING Trainer: Ms A Davies Barrier: 10 Total: 7-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$75,050
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Onherelles J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 7-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/08/21 (270 Days)
Owner: J Maalouf, N W Barrett, G Rhodes, W R Sneddon, F Spagnolo, Mrs E Spagnolo, C I Sneddon, A V Zakostelsky, K Dawes, M Dawes, A J Jarrett & Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H 
Burns)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 16Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $4.8	 Superior Witness	 1:00.54	 (24.79)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 9	 06Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Cool Missile	 1:11.99	 (23.36)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 27Aug21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 61.5	 $*1.8	 Day Performer	 1:13.14	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 7	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $3.8	 Sebrenco	 1:13.21	 (23.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $8.5	 Impulse Control	 1:14.15	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 TAGS Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$82,500
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Nosey Tycoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 08/06/21 (350 Days)
Owner: T B Quinn, Mrs A Quinn, A F Baker, Mrs K A Baker, S R Taylor, Mrs P Taylor, G R George, Mrs E A George, Mrs T A Box, Mrs T M Sykes, Miss A Bakek, H L Baker, C A Baker, S 
Taylor, Mrs K Lucas, L Taylor, Mrs M Stoddart, B J George & J George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 24Jul21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $9.5	 So Say You	 1:29.92	 (24.18)	 9	 11	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 14	26Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 57	 $9.5	 Anethole	 1:03.25	 (23.33)	 13	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	15Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $10	 Banju	 1:30.57	 (24.04)	 3	 3	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 14	 13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $4.6	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:15.92	 (--.--)	 14	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $5	 Zoo Station	 1:23.71	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 RICH AND SHAMELESS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 4 Total: 31-5-7-3 Prize Money: A$189,355
Jockey: Zac Lloyd (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-3-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Think Fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (268 Days)
Owner: A C Harrington, G J Hill, D B Hill, S I Singleton, M A O’Connor, S A McGilvray, G J Nettlefold, E Garcia, C J McWilliams, S J Mitchell, P Wells, Mrs D Mitchell, R Wilson, C Wilson, S 
Heap & Mrs T L McWilliams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Nov21	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Wild Rocket	 1:34.60	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd............................. Laid out
5 of 10	 03Dec21	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $18	 I Am Lethal	 1:22.68	 (22.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $8	 For Valour	 1:34.47	 (23.50)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 07Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 56.5	 $4.2	 Maccomo	 1:32.67	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 9	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $6	 Glamour Fox	 1:33.40	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 ECKER ROAD Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 2 Total: 47-8-5-4 Prize Money: A$209,890
Jockey: Reece Jones WT: 58 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-4-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sounds Assertive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-8-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-1-2 Last Win: 15/05/22 (9 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Elissa Meredith	 53	 $11	 Notabadidea	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 52	 $61	 Quiet Riot	 0:58.69	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 59	 $4	 Fearless Mila	 1:08.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 58	 $10	 Gidgee Guy	 0:58.04	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Zara Lewis	 52	 $4.2	 Jailbreak	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 BUBA Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$135,830
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Kylie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-1 Last Win: 04/11/21 (201 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, P J Moylan, J J Starr, Mrs T A Russell, J C Heddo, S R Herbert, A M Kilgour, Mrs M G Atkin, Ms J Pugh, B Tompson, Ms S Beynon, K R Miller, T M Bellew, Ms L G Pond, M 
D Lagden, G J Arthur, Mrs G M Arthur, D R Miller, G Ewings & Mrs T Ewings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $3.6	 Zou De Moon	 1:22.47	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 04Nov21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55	 $*2.3	 Carolina Fire	 1:31.08	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 6	 17Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $4	 Nothinsweetaboutme	 1:29.95	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 28Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 5	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Grande Rumore	 1:34.03	 (23.37)	 7	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $9	 Don Luigi	 1:12.80	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

7 RIVER MAC Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,840
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: River Chloe J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (18 Days)
Owner: C Lord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Swecond	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $26	 Never Second	 1:11.34	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 5	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 54.5	 $21	 Nasturtium	 1:10.76	 (23.00)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 58	 $11	 Curtis Island	 0:58.68	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 27Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 52	 $6.5	 Coal Crusher	 1:15.77	 (25.01)	 6	 5	 ...... 10................... Every chance
1 of 14	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Brock Ryan	 62	 $5.5	 Keep It Down	 1:18.67	 (24.45)	 14	 14	 ..... DH...........................Good win

8 SONGBIRD SERENADE Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 8 Total: 15-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$79,840
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Songbird Lane J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/02/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E Van Kerkhoff & G C Van Kerkhoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Dec21	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $8.5	 So Sneeky	 1:34.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $6	 Stolen Glance	 1:39.19	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 54	 $17	 White Boots	 1:51.46	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 10	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 57	 $19	 Gulf Of Saros	 1:50.51	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 7	 18Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 55	 $4.2	 Mr Gee	 1:57.25	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 IRISH KISSES Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,330
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Stolen Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/10/21 (211 Days)
Owner: A McColluch, Ms S Cannard, Ms C J Sweeny, M M Robinson, T Falkingham, E Stachow, C J Gibbons, Mrs R E Gibbons, Mrs S M Cleary, S L Gibbons & Mrs C Gibbons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $*2.3	 Artero	 1:20.47	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Rahni Factor	 1:10.45	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $3.7	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........... Hampered at start
2 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	12]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $10	 Summer Glow	 1:04.51	 (23.19)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

10 THE FOSSIL Trainer: Sam Kavanagh Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$112,155
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 55 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Lis Nediym J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (241 Days)
Owner: S T Kavanagh, A C Kennedy, D A Haynes & N A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 05Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 52	 $31	 Cap Estel	 1:39.05	 (24.94)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 19Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 53	 $26	 Achira	 1:33.66	 (24.49)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 16	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $81	 Pippali	 1:28.78	 (25.24)	 14	 15	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 60	 $5	 Deep Snow	 1:17.37	 (24.07)	 7	 9	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Madeline Owen	 56	 $5	 Irresistible Miss	 1:23.53	 (24.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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11 YULONG MONOCEROS Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 5 Total: 47-5-1-7 Prize Money: A$175,935
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 28-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 19-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: I’m Taken J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-5 Last Win: 11/10/21 (225 Days)
Owner: Miss S A Clayton, Mrs S Hopkins, Mrs G B Ralston, Mrs M Cassell, Mrs T R Killick, Mrs D Hopkins, Mrs T L Dibb, Dr H C Hopkins & Ms D G Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 61.5	 $*3.6	 Miss Twenty Twenty	 1:22.83	 (22.93)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	10]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $61	 Impulse Control	 1:14.15	 (23.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 9	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 63	 $6	 Askebar	 1:14.58	 (25.20)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 55	 $9	 Raay Of Dreams	 1:21.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 16	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	13]	 B Loy	 59	 $61	 Crucial Witness	 1:24.73	 (24.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
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R4 24 May 2022 | Hawkesbury | Blakes Marine Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 324233
	 2	 807737
	 3	 108373
	 4	 683128
	 5	 692331
	 6	 021823
	 7	 848555
	 8	 891
	 9	 17
	10	 1
	11	 1
	12	 140759

TICK TOCK BOOM
PATTON
THE BULLRING
CUSHY
MARVELOUS
LETMELETGO
QUIET MICHAEL
SIR ARTIE
OAKFIELD MAHOGANY
RHONE
STEVE STEVE STEVE
MASKED MAREE

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56
56
55

7
4
5
8
3
9
1
10
12
6
13
11

S GUYMER
DYLAN GIBBONS  1.5 
J R COLLETT
J FORD
J PENZA
G BUCKLEY
T BERRY
K MC EVOY
--
ASHLEY MORGAN
--
B SPRIGGS

ANNABEL NEASHAM
B BAKER
MS K WAUGH
J PRIDE
LEE & CHERIE CURTIS
M DUNN
C WALLER
P & P SNOWDEN
D LANE
SAM KAVANAGH
MS T BATEUP
A CUMMINGS

4
3
3
3
4
4
4
2
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
61
59
58
56
56
61
55
58
54
50

	16-�1�-5-4
	13-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0

$89,250
$62,300
$32,865
$29,040
$27,855
$24,360
$50,131
$27,265
$18,405
$12,280
$17,905
$17,350

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 132623 IRISH KISSES 56 2 -- T J BARTLEY 4 M AUS 58 	 7-�1�-2-2 $32,330 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TICK TOCK BOOM Trainer: Annabel Neasham Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-5-4 Prize Money: A$89,250
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 60 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Boomalicious J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/05/20 (725 Days)
Owner: B J Vassallo & B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $3.9	 Collay’s Spirit	 1:24.40	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 17Nov21	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $4.4	 Linthorpe Lad	 1:19.70	 (23.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 23Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 60	 $3.4	 Midori Beauty	 1:12.32	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 08Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $2.9	 Mihocek	 1:20.31	 (23.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 60	 $5	 Don Luigi	 1:12.80	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

2 PATTON Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$62,300
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Tsaritsa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/03/21 (425 Days)
Owner: B Baker, Mrs F F Whife, C S Tognolini, D Hunt, J Thompson, G A Guthrie, J F Locke, Mrs J L O’Hare, K R Ferrel, Rp Ryan, S M Frare, Mrs S B O’Shea Clarke, T I Manawaiti, J Laurie, L 
J Emery & M B Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	23Oct21	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 G2	 [	13]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $41	 Forgot You	 2:09.08	 (25.79)	 4	 8	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 30Oct21	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $41	 Fangirl	 1:35.86	 (23.25)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 12Nov21	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $5.5	 Burning Power	 1:40.06	 (25.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $5	 Auckland	 1:13.79	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $4	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:27.96	 (25.55)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

3 THE BULLRING Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$32,865
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Johanski J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/02/21 (453 Days)
Owner: Saddle Up (Mgr: B Lester), Dr C Hodge, M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, G R Johns & M E Waugh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	13Mar21	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 55.5	 $61	 Shaquero	 1:09.97	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 16Sep21	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $17	 Beep Test	 1:11.08	 (22.28)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 07Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $6.5	 Kobestar	 1:10.75	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 26Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $*6	 Yumi	 1:17.86	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $14	 Moon Reader	 1:04.70	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 CUSHY Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,040
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super Easy Dam: Solaris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/11/21 (199 Days)
Owner: J Pride, Ungar Family (Mgr: T Ungar), A Rix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $11	 Borsalina	 1:03.90	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 6	 23Oct21	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 54.5	 $9.5	 Gundy Bridge	 1:11.84	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $3.2	 Stay Wealthy	 1:19.69	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 8	 25Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $5.5	 Niffler	 1:20.38	 (23.02)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $5	 Espirito	 1:12.73	 (24.40)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked at start
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5 MARVELOUS Trainer: Lee & Cherie Curtis Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,855
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Just Great J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook & Ms C E Curtis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $31	 Midori Beauty	 1:10.78	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 12	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Penza	 59	 $5.5	 Argyll Gardens	 1:22.66	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $5	 Cushy	 1:19.69	 (24.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 59	 $4.6	 Penthouse	 0:58.71	 (23.44)	 8	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $3.3	 Angry Liam	 1:13.20	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 LETMELETGO Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,360
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Faith Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/21 (210 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Dunn, W E Williams, C Davey, L Polglase, M D Wizel, A C Black, M Gudinski, Horse Power Racing (Mgr: M O’Grady) & Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Oct21	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $3	 Thunder Moon	 1:09.97	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 26Oct21	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*1.3	 Inspiration	 1:25.38	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 08Nov21	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 60	 $*3.8	 King Farouk	 1:32.67	 (24.74)	 3	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 17Dec21	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $3.8	 Endangered Species	 1:31.47	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 60	 $6.5	 Wilful Spirit	 1:11.82	 (23.02)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

7 QUIET MICHAEL Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,131
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Mojave Aster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/21 (385 Days)
Owner: M J Hughes, C J W Stewart & C E J Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Dittman	 56	 $4.4	 Karlstad	 1:51.57	 (23.02)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 2130	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $7.5	 Oceanic Flash	 2:14.31	 (25.20)	 10	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 54	 $19	 High Court	 1:57.13	 (24.81)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 51	 $10	 Made By Khan	 2:16.73	 (23.88)	 11	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $6.5	 Alastor	 2:09.74	 (22.97)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SIR ARTIE Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,265
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Charity Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications, Wishin & Hopin Racing, Kiwi Hunter, Sordello 5, J Ivankovic, D L King, D Wilden-Constantin, A R Black, Mrs K L Evans, G F Radloff, B F McArdle, Mrs H M 
Cunynghame, K P Davey, S S Fergusson, B Nelson, G W Smith, R G Edge & A Clar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 57	 $5.5	 Plymstock	 0:58.42	 (22.98)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Captain Bond	 0:54.75	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Paris Dior	 1:04.34	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $14	 Master Showman	 1:04.76	 (23.41)	 10	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
1 of 7	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 56	 $7.5	 Laos Fortune	 1:15.25	 (24.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 OAKFIELD MAHOGANY Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,405
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Impetuous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/21 (154 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Dec21	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Reggie’s Boy	 0:51.79	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 07Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Reggie’s Boy	 0:48.36	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 14	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.6	 Dollar Magic	 1:03.86	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
1 of 7	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 I’m Not Slew	 0:49.28	 (23.32)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

10 RHONE Trainer: Sam Kavanagh Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,280
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Francophile J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (15 Days)
Owner: C Hill, D J Topper, I A George, H Blend & Glastonbury Farm (Mgr: D S Grimley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 20Dec21	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Takara Star	 0:50.47	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Denetta	 0:47.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Wealthofknowledge	 0:56.99	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $*2	 Perfect Point	 1:16.20	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
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11 STEVE STEVE STEVE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,905
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Faziyah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (220 Days)
Owner: Miss T Bateup, W Wilkins, Mrs C Wilkins, Miss M Toogood, S Hicks, Mrs N Hicks, Ms S Toogood, R Weixler, T Almaoui, J Hanna, R Labib, I Clark, S Durling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 06Oct21	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Mareeba	 0:45.76	 (21.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 16Oct21	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $11	 Coin Drop	 1:18.39	 (23.92)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk................. Laid in straight
2 of 6	 16May22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 King Adviso	 1:05.40	 (23.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

12 MASKED MAREE Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,350
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Stella Maree J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/21 (392 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings), R S Lipovac, W B Fornari, S P Fornari, R G Whalley, D Whalley, A Eldridge, J J Ison, F Shipley & G M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09May21	 GOU	turf	 1215	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 A B Collett	 55	 $26	 Don Luigi	 1:13.46	 (24.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
13 of 13	15May21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 54.5	 $151	 King Land	 1:25.22	 (24.57)	 12	 13	 ....17¼............................ Poor run
7 of 7	 06Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 54	 $61	 Juan Diva	 1:09.16	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ....11½.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 31Oct21	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55	 $26	 Hope In Your Heart	 1:23.88	 (23.02)	 3	 4	 ....10¼...............Overraced early
9 of 10	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $21	 Wilful Spirit	 1:11.82	 (23.02)	 6	 8	 ....13¼............................No show

13 IRISH KISSES Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,330
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Stolen Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/10/21 (211 Days)
Owner: A McColluch, Ms S Cannard, Ms C J Sweeny, M M Robinson, T Falkingham, E Stachow, C J Gibbons, Mrs R E Gibbons, Mrs S M Cleary, S L Gibbons & Mrs C Gibbons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $*2.3	 Artero	 1:20.47	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Rahni Factor	 1:10.45	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $3.7	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........... Hampered at start
2 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	12]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $10	 Summer Glow	 1:04.51	 (23.19)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort


